

Pre-Bid Questions

Last Updated:	4/2/2021
Project:	NHI 2021(480), etc.
Control:	0186-01-025
Highway:	SH 36, etc.
Let Date:	April 2021
From:	Various
To:	Various
County:	Milam, etc.
District:	Bryan
Addenda:	None issued

Question 1:

I am looking for the LED signs. I am only able to find flashing beacon signs that are curve signs but these do not indicate that they are also LED. Please clarify.

Response 1:

The item for "LEAD LED CURVE SIGN" is payment for the mentioned flashing beacon curve warning signs. These flashing beacons are to be LED. For additional information on the subject item see general notes for item 6354.

Question 2:

Item 6354-6001, do these signs have embedded LED on the signs? The general notes say no but the item number is for LED embedded signs so it's contradicting.

Also are all the signs under 636? The square footage doesn't seem to add up. I got 370.5 sf but 573 sf is called out. (see sheet # 64- 22.5 sf should be 11.25 sf)

It appears the signs are being double or triple paid for under 6354, 685 and 636. Please clarify.

Response 2:

There was an error in the estimate with the advance curve sign beacons. The signs and embedded beacons are subsidiary to the cost of the special specification. Bid the items as shown in the estimate. Necessary changes in the work after the contract execution will be handled in accordance with Item 4.4 of the contract.

Question 3:

Is the quantity sheet correct? The item 502 is specifying barricades at Milam SH 36 only. If this is not correct could you specify where you will be requiring the barricades?

Response 3:

Barricades and traffic handling will be required at all locations. The pay item for the whole project was attached to the controlling CSJ for payment purposes.